
City of Dubuque 
DEPARTMENT MANAGERS 

Airport 
Todd Dalsing 
Airport Director 
563-589-4127 
tdalsing@cityofdubuque.org 

Communications 
Randy Gehl 
Public Information Officer 
563-589-4151 
rgehl@cityofdubuque.org 

Community Impact & 
Neighborhood Support 
Antonio Mouzon 
Community Impact & 
Neighborhood Support Director 
563-582-3681 
amouzon@cityofdubuque.org 

Economic Development 
Jill Connors 
Economic Development Director
563-589-4213 
jilconno@cityofdubuque.org 

 

Emergency 
Communications 
Jessica George-Rethwisch 
Emergency Communications 
Director 
563-589-4415 
jgeorge@cityofdubuque.org 

Engineering 
Gus Psihoyos 
City Engineer 
563-589-4270 
gpsihoyo@cityofdubuque.org 

Finance 
Jennifer Larson 
Chief Financial Officer 
563-589-4398 
jlarson@cityofdubuque.org 

Fire/Rescue 
Amy Scheller 
Fire Chief 
563-589-4160 
aschelle@cityofdubuque.org 

Health 
Mary Rose Corrigan 
Public Health Director 
563-589-4181 
mcorriga@cityofdubuque.org 

Housing & Community 
Development 
Sandi Fowler 
Interim Housing & Communit
Development Director 

y 

563-589-4230 
sfowler@cityofdubuque.org 

Human Resources 
Shelley Stickfort 
Chief Human Resources Officer 
563-589-4125 
sstickfo@cityofdubuque.org 

Human Rights 
Jason Lehman 
Interim Human Rights Director 
563-589-4190   
jlehman@cityofdubuque.org 

Information Technology 
Joe Pregler 
Chief Information Officer 
563-589-4280 
jpregler@cityofdubuque.org 

Library 
Nick Rossman 
Library Director 
563-589-4225 
nrossman@carnegiestout.org 

Parks & Recreation 
Matt Kalcevich 
Parks & Recreation Director 
563-589-4263 
mkalcevi@cityofdubuque.org 

Planning Services 
Wally Wernimont 
Planning Services Director 
563-589-4210 
wwernimo@cityofdubuque.org 

Police 
Jeremy Jensen 
Police Chief 
563-589-4410 
jjensen@cityofdubuque.org 

Public Works 
Arielle Swift 
Public Works Director 
563-589-4250 
aswift@cityofdubuque.org 

Strategic Partnerships 
Anderson Sainci 
Director of Strategic Partnership
563-589-4326 
asainci@cityofdubuque.org 

Sustainability 
Gina Bell 
Director of Sustainability 
563.690.6038 
gbell@cityofdubuque.org 

Transportation 
Ryan Knuckey 
Transportation Services Director 
563-589-4341 
rknuckey@cityofdubuque.org 

Water 
Christopher Lester 
Water Department Director 
563-589-4291 
clester@cityofdubuque.org 

Water & Resource 
Recovery Center 
Deron Muehring 
Water & Resource Recovery 
Center Director 
563-589-4176 
dmuehrin@cityofdubuque.org 

s 

City Manager’s Office 

Mike Van Milligen 
City Manager 
563-589-4110 
ctymgr@cityofdubuque.org 

Cori Burbach 
Assistant City Manager 
563-589-4110 
cburbach@cityofdubuque.org 

Stephanie Valentine 
Executive Assistant 
563-589-4110 
svalenti@cityofdubuque.org 

City Attorney’s Office 

Crenna Brumwell 
City Attorney 
563-583-4113 
cbrumwel@cityofdubuque.org 

Jason Lehman 
Assistant City Attorney 
563-589-4381 
jlehman@cityofdubuque.org 

City Clerk’s Office 

Adrienne Breitfelder 
City Clerk 
563-589-4100 
abreitfe@cityofdubuque.org 

Trish Gleason 
Assistant City Clerk 
563-589-4100 
tgleason@cityofdubuque.org 
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City of Dubuque 
CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS 

MAYOR 
Brad M. Cavanagh 
565 Fenelon Place 
Dubuque, Iowa 52001 
Phone: (563) 690-6502 
bcavanagh@cityofdubuque.org 
Term Expires: Dec. 31, 2029 

AT-LARGE 
David T. Resnick 
2341 Coventry Park, #207 
Dubuque, Iowa 52001 
Phone: (563) 690-6504 
dresnick@cityofdubuque.org 
Term Expires: Dec. 31, 2027 

AT-LARGE 
Chris T. Staver 
1027 Barbaralee Drive 
Dubuque, Iowa 52003 
Phone: (563) 690-6503 
cstaver@cityofdubuque.org 
Term Expires: Dec. 31, 2029 

FIRST WARD 
Tyson J. Leyendecker 
1760 Overview Court 
Dubuque, Iowa 52003 
Phone: (563) 690-6505 
tleyendecker@cityofdubuque.org
Term Expires: Dec. 31, 2029 

SECOND WARD 
Laura J. Roussell 
3224 Bittersweet Lane 
Dubuque, Iowa 52001 
Phone: (563) 690-6506 
lroussell@cityofdubuque.org 
Term Expires: Dec. 31, 2027 

THIRD WARD 
Danny C. Sprank 
2473 Jackson Street 
Dubuque, Iowa 52001 
Phone: (563) 690-6507 
dsprank@cityofdubuque.org 
Term Expires: Dec. 31, 2029 

FOURTH WARD 
Katy A. Wethal 
560 Fenelon Place 
Dubuque, Iowa 52001 
Phone: (563) 690-6508 
kwethal@cityofdubuque.org 
Term Expires: Dec. 31, 2027 

 

www.cityofdubuque.org/citycouncil 

PI007-122225 
For detailed ward maps, visit www.cityofdubuque.org/wards 

Ward 1: Tyson J. Leyendecker 

Ward 2: Laura J. Roussell 

Ward 3: Danny C. Sprank 

Ward 4: Katy A. Wethal 
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